LA
Direction to Justified Communications

Group Pty Ltd to Comply With Industry
Code (No.1 of 2002)

The AUSTRALIAN COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY gives this Direction under
subsection 121 (1) of the Telecommunications Act 1997 (‘the Act’).

Dated 3 MOOZ

Australian Communications Authority

1 Contravention of Registered Industry Code

The ACA is satisfied that Justified Communications Group Pty Ltd ABN 52
054 133 023 (‘Justified Communications”) (trading as Just Internet), has
contravened the industry code Customer Information on Prices Terms and
Conditions, registered by the ACA under section 136 of the Act (‘the Prices,
Terms and Conditions Code’).

2 Direction

The ACA directs Justified Communications to comply with the Prices,
Terms and Conditions Code.

[NOTES: 1. Subsection 121(2) of the Act provides that a person must comply with a direction under
subsection 121(1) of the Act.

2. If a person fails to comply with a direction under subsection 121(1) of the Act, the ACA
may apply to the Federal Court of Australia, under section 571 of the Act to have a pecuniary penalty
imposed on the person up to a maximum of $250,000 for each contravention.)
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